

Parliament of Sint Maarten

Staten van Sint Maarten

To the Hon. Prime Minister and Minister of General Affairs Ms. S.E. Jacobs Government Administration Building <u>Philipsburg</u>

UV/110/2020-2021

Philipsburg, January 26, 2021

Re: Questions from MP S.A. Wescot-Williams regarding the third tranch of liquidity assistance

Hon. Prime Minister,

Herewith I submit to you questions posed by Member of Parliament, Mrs. S.A. Wescot-Williams, pursuant to article 62 of the Constitution and Article 69 of the Rules of Order of the Parliament of Sint Maarten.

The letter is self-explanatory.

Yours truk,

R. Brison President of Parliament



Sarah A. Wescot-Williams

Member of Parliament Sint Maarten

STATEN VAN SINT MAARTEN
Ingek. 1 9 JAN 2021
Volgnr. 5/3/1/20-21
Volgnr. 5/3/1/20-21 Par. 7 49
+

То

The Chairman of Parliament, Honorable Rolando Brison PRESENT

January 15, 2021

Kindly see attached questions posed to the Prime Minister of Sint Maarten, honorable Silveria Jacobs, with the request that these be forwarded to the Prime Minister.

Kind regards

S. A.Wescot-Williams, MP



Sarah A. Wescot-Williams

Member of Parliament Sint Maarten

То

The Prime Minister of Sint Maarten,

Honorable Silveria Jacobs

PRESENT.

January 15, 2021

Honorable Prime Minister Jacobs,

In the latter part of last year, you confidentially shared some documents with the parliament of St. Maarten regarding the third tranche of liquidity assistance from the Dutch government. In the meantime, it has been publicized that the agreement between the 2 governments has been signed. Please provide parliament with the signed document.

Also made public, was the St. Maarten organization to guide and monitor the implementation of the country plans. Please provide the organizational structure.

A reference has been made in this context to the governing program. Please provide this government's program to parliament.

And finally, what is the status of the National Development Vision?

Sincerely

Sarah A, Wescot-Williams, MP (UD)